

T.S. – 75 / 2017 (C.I.S. 86 / 2017)
(C.N.R. WBHW07-000 102 - 2017)

Order No. 28 dated 24.11.2022

Today is fixed for S.R. / Appearance of the remaining defendants.

Both parties are present.

S.R. is submitted by the Process Server from where it is revealed that summon has been duly served on defendant No. 10 Basanti Hai.

None appeared for the said defendant when the matter was called out.

Accordingly, the present suit will be henceforth heard ex parte against the defendant No.10.

S.R. is also submitted by the Process Server from where it is revealed that summon could not be served on defendant No. 14 Sisir Manna.

Accordingly the plaintiff is directed to take fresh step regarding defendant No. 14.

To 24.02.2023 for fresh steps by the plaintiff regarding defendant No. 14.
D/C by me

C. J. (Jr. Divn.)
Amta, Howrah
(JO Code WB 01195)

C. J. (Jr. Divn.)
Amta, Howrah
(JO Code WB 01195)